
                                                 (RA-86-68)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1209


                   ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 29, 1985


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER


         NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE FIRE SPRINKLER


         SYSTEM FOR THE LYCEUM THEATRE LOCATED IN THE


         HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") entered into a contract for construction of the


fire sprinkler system with Arrow Automatic Fire Sprinkler, Inc.,


for the Lyceum Theatre; and


    WHEREAS, a change order is required to revise the schedule


and method of construction of the fire sprinkler system; and


    WHEREAS, this addition was not originally contemplated in the


bid documents; and


    WHEREAS, there is a need to increase the contract by




$8,300.00; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, that the contract with Arrow Automatic Fire Sprinkler,


Inc. be amended and $8,300.00 added to the contract with the


total contract amount being $71,789.00.


APPROVED:  John W. Witt, General Counsel


By

    Janis Sammartino Gardner


    Deputy Counsel


JSG:ta:613

10/15/85

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:85440


RA-86-68


